Warren County Child Support Enforcement Agency Recognized for Outstanding Performance

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 21, 2017

DAVID P. FORNSHELL (513) 695-1325

Warren County Prosecutor David P. Fornshell is pleased to announce the Warren County Child Support Enforcement Agency (CSEA) has been recognized for outstanding performance during fiscal year 2017. The Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, Office of Child Support, awarded the agency for:

- ➤ Best Performance for Paternity Establishment in the Large Caseload Division
- ➤ Best Performance in Support Order Establishment in the Large Caseload Division

Fornshell noted, "Warren County's child support program is committed to providing excellent service to families in our community while also running a cost-efficient program." CSEA Director Elizabeth Schorr stated, "I am proud that our Child Support Enforcement Agency staff has been recognized for their hard work and dedication."

Warren County CSEA boasts a rich history of awards. This is the seventh consecutive year and tenth time overall that the agency has been recognized for the Best Performance in Support Order Establishment. The agency has also been recognized for Best Performance in Paternity Establishment for the second consecutive year.

In 2017, Warren County CSEA handled approximately 12,500 active support cases, and collections are expected to total over \$44 million. The agency has 50 employees and is a division of the Warren County Prosecutor's Office in Lebanon.

Additional information about Warren County CSEA and the services provided can be obtained from the agency's website at www.co.warren.oh.us/wcchildsupport.



Warren County Prosecutor David P. Fornshell (513) 695-1325

http://www.warrencountyprosecutor.com http://www.co.warren.oh.us/clerkofcourt/